SILVER VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT RESOLUTION NO. 18-19-24

Recognizing May 6-10, 2019 TEACHER APPRECIATION WEEK

WHEREAS, teachers are vital to providing quality education and establishing a foundation for lifelong learning for the youth of our nation; and

WHEREAS, teachers fill many roles as listeners, explorers, role models, motivators and mentors; and

WHEREAS, the impact that teachers have on students is never ending, in that teachers' dedication and efforts positively affect our youth indefinitely by helping each one to realize his or her potential; and

WHEREAS, teachers in Silver Valley Unified School District help address the diverse needs of our students' abilities, goals, and backgrounds by using creative and innovative instructional methods; and

WHEREAS, teachers for the Silver Valley Unified School District are skilled professionals who are devoted to the students they serve; and

WHEREAS, the State of California has designated Tuesday, May 7, 2019 as National Teacher Day; and Silver Valley devotes the week of May 6-10, 2019 to honor our teachers.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Silver Valley Unified School District Board of Trustees hereby recognizes May 6-10, 2019 as *Teacher Appreciation Week*, and expresses its gratitude for the outstanding job teachers in Silver Valley Unified, and all across the state and nation, do in preparing today's youth for the future.

SILVER VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Karen Gray, President	Heather Rae Reid, Vice President
Mark Staggs, Clerk	Brian Boatwright, Member
Lvnn Mo	cKee, Member

Board Meeting Date: 4/09/2019